

ADDISON CREEK WETLAND RESTORATION																	
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 94-32HR243																	
CITY OF NORTHLAKE																	
Bid Tab -- Bid Opening April 7, 2017																	
								ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		EARTHWERKS		COPENHAVER		V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LTD		IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC	
DISCIPLINE	SPECIAL PROVISION	PROVISIONAL	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE
Landscape	NO	Yes	1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	480	\$32.00	\$15,360.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$21.00	\$10,080.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00
Landscape	NO	Yes	2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	200	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
Landscape	NO	NO	3	20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	3.98	\$5,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$29,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,880.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,880.00	\$5,750.00	\$22,885.00
Erosion	NO	NO	4	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	2075	\$4.00	\$8,300.00	\$2.00	\$4,150.00	\$2.00	\$4,150.00	\$4.50	\$9,337.50	\$10.00	\$20,750.00
Landscape	NO	Yes	5	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$53.00	\$530.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
Landscape	NO	Yes	6	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
Earthwork	NO	Yes	7	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
Drainage	NO	Yes	8	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$49.00	\$1,470.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
Landscape	NO	NO	9	21101645	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD	4961	\$12.00	\$59,532.00	\$10.00	\$49,610.00	\$10.00	\$49,610.00	\$15.00	\$74,415.00	\$22.00	\$109,142.00
Landscape	NO	NO	10	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	6.08	\$2,500.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$23,104.00	\$2,625.00	\$15,960.00
Landscape	NO	NO	11	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.22	\$2,800.00	\$616.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,210.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,800.00	\$836.00	\$4,000.00	\$880.00
Erosion	NO	NO	12	25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	6.30	\$3,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$5,200.00	\$32,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$4,100.00	\$25,830.00	\$2,040.00	\$12,852.00
Erosion	NO	NO	13	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	38191	\$1.50	\$57,286.50	\$2.50	\$95,477.50	\$3.50	\$133,668.50	\$2.00	\$76,382.00	\$1.35	\$51,557.85
Erosion	NO	Yes	14	25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
Erosion	NO	Yes	15	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	300	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
Erosion	NO	Yes	16	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.10	\$60.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
Erosion	NO	No	17	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	4426	\$3.00	\$13,278.00	\$1.75	\$7,745.50	\$2.00	\$8,852.00	\$2.75	\$12,171.50	\$8.00	\$35,408.00
Erosion	NO	NO	18	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
Erosion	NO	NO	19	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	150	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
Erosion	NO	Yes	20	28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	150	\$47.00	\$7,050.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$91.00	\$13,650.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00
Erosion	NO	NO	21	28100109	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SQ YD	13614	\$55.00	\$748,770.00	\$75.00	\$1,021,050.00	\$79.00	\$1,075,506.00	\$99.00	\$1,347,786.00	\$125.00	\$1,701,750.00
Erosion	NO	NO	22	28100203	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A2	SQ YD	5845	\$29.00	\$169,505.00	\$42.00	\$245,490.00	\$17.00	\$99,365.00	\$17.00	\$99,365.00	\$25.00	\$146,125.00
Erosion	NO	NO	23	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
Sidewalk/Trail	NO	NO	24	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	295	\$14.00	\$4,130.00	\$6.00	\$1,770.00	\$9.00	\$2,655.00	\$9.75	\$2,876.25	\$50.00	\$14,750.00
Sidewalk/Trail	NO	NO	25	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	110	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$140.00	\$15,400.00	\$190.00	\$20,900.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00
Sidewalk/Trail	NO	Yes	26	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	500	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
Sidewalk/Trail	NO	Yes	27	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$28.00	\$672.00	\$28.00	\$672.00	\$43.00	\$1,032.00	\$35.00	\$840.00
Sidewalk/Trail	NO	Yes	28	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	250	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
Drainage	NO	NO	29	54213655	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 10"	EACH	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
Drainage	NO	NO	30	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	12	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$580.00	\$6,960.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,750.00	\$57,000.00
Drainage	NO	NO	31	54213675	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 30"	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Drainage	NO	NO	32	54213681	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 36"	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
Drainage	NO	NO	33	54214533	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 48"	EACH	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
Drainage	NO	NO	34	550B0330	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 10"	FOOT	8	\$52.00	\$416.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$235.00	\$1,880.00
Drainage	NO	NO	35	550B0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	128	\$55.00	\$7,040.00	\$49.00	\$6,272.00	\$62.00	\$7,936.00	\$78.00	\$9,984.00	\$180.00	\$23,040.00
Drainage	NO	NO	36	550B0430	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 30"	FOOT	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00
Drainage	NO	NO	37	550B0450	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	16	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
Drainage	NO	NO	38	60100060	CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS	EACH	4	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
Drainage	NO	NO	39	60107600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	3353	\$15.00	\$50,295.00	\$16.00	\$53,648.00	\$15.00	\$50,295.00	\$16.00	\$53,648.00	\$19.50	\$65,383.50
Drainage	NO	Yes	40	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$850.00	\$850.00

ADDISON CREEK WETLAND RESTORATION

CBBEL PROJECT NO. 94-32HR243

CITY OF NORTHLAKE

Bid Tab -- Bid Opening April 7, 2017

DISCIPLINE	SPECIAL PROVISION	PROVISIONAL	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		EARTHWERKS		COPENHAVER		V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LTD		IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC	
								ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE
Drainage	NO	Yes	41	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
Staging/Misc	NO	NO	42	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU-YD	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00
Staging/Misc	NO	NO	43	66900205	SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU-YD	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00
Staging/Misc	NO	NO	44	66900450	SPECIAL WASTE PLANS AND REPORTS	L-SUM	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00
Staging/Misc	NO	NO	45	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00
Staging/Misc	NO	NO	46	67100100	MOBILIZATION SHRUB, ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA BRILLIANT ISSIMA (BRILLIANT RED CHOKEBERRY), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Landscape	NO	NO	47	C2000436	SHRUB, ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA BRILLIANT ISSIMA (BRILLIANT RED CHOKEBERRY), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$115.00	\$3,335.00	\$83.00	\$2,407.00	\$63.00	\$1,827.00
Earthwork	CBBEL	NO	48	X0324082	RIFFLE STRUCTURE	EACH	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$24,100.00	\$144,600.00	\$100,000.00	\$600,000.00
Sidewalk/Trail	CBBEL	NO	49	X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SQ YD	613	\$6.00	\$3,678.00	\$4.00	\$2,452.00	\$14.00	\$8,582.00	\$7.00	\$4,291.00	\$15.00	\$9,195.00
Staging/Misc	CBBEL	NO	50	X0426200	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$269,434.75	\$269,434.75	\$776,000.00	\$776,000.00
Earthwork	NO	NO	51	X2030300	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CU YD	48768	\$23.00	\$1,121,664.00	\$24.00	\$1,170,432.00	\$17.00	\$829,056.00	\$36.00	\$1,755,648.00	\$42.00	\$2,048,256.00
Landscape	NO	NO	52	X2111110	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT	CU YD	6729	\$16.00	\$107,664.00	\$6.00	\$40,374.00	\$8.00	\$53,832.00	\$14.00	\$94,206.00	\$21.00	\$141,309.00
Staging/Misc	CBBEL	Yes	53	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
Staging/Misc	CBBEL	NO	54	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	55	XX000503	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	FOOT	272	\$18.00	\$4,896.00	\$21.00	\$5,712.00	\$35.00	\$9,520.00	\$26.00	\$7,072.00	\$16.00	\$4,352.00
Staging/Misc	CBBEL	NO	56	XX008645	TEMPORARY INFORMATIONAL SIGNS TREE, ACER X FREEMANII ARMSTRONG (ARMSTRONG FREEMAN MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00	XXXXX	\$0.00
Landscape	NO	NO	57	XXX00001	TREE, ACER MIYABEI MORTON (STATE STREET MIYABE MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	16	\$675.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$704.00	\$11,264.00	\$530.00	\$8,480.00	\$595.00	\$9,520.00
Landscape	NO	NO	58	XXX00002	TREE, ACER MIYABEI MORTON (STATE STREET MIYABE MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	15	\$675.00	\$10,125.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$764.00	\$11,460.00	\$530.00	\$7,950.00	\$595.00	\$8,925.00
Landscape	NO	NO	59	XXX00003	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS (COMMON HACKBERRY), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	22	\$675.00	\$14,850.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$704.00	\$15,488.00	\$530.00	\$11,660.00	\$580.00	\$12,760.00
Landscape	NO	NO	60	XXX00004	TREE, GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS SHADEMASTER (SHADEMASTER THORNLESS COMMON HONEYLOCUST), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	11	\$675.00	\$7,425.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$728.00	\$8,008.00	\$530.00	\$5,830.00	\$580.00	\$6,380.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	61	XXX00005	TREE, JUGLANS NIGRA (BLACK WALNUT), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	12	\$725.00	\$8,700.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$677.00	\$8,124.00	\$530.00	\$6,360.00	\$630.00	\$7,560.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	62	XXX00006	TREE, PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$704.00	\$4,224.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	63	XXX00007	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$734.00	\$4,404.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	64	XXX00008	TREE, SALIX NIGRA (BLACK WILLOW), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED TREE, CARYA CORDIFORMIS (BITTERNUT HICKORY), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$715.00	\$4,290.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	65	XXX00009	TREE, CARYA CORDIFORMIS (BITTERNUT HICKORY), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$855.00	\$5,130.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	66	XXX00010	TREE, CARYA OVATA (SHAGBARK HICKORY), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$855.00	\$5,130.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$835.00	\$5,010.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	67	XXX00011	TREE, QUERCUS MACROCARPA (BUR OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$759.00	\$4,554.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	68	XXX00012	TREE, QUERCUS ALBA (WHITE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$808.00	\$4,848.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00
Erosion	CBBEL	NO	69	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	700	\$29.00	\$20,300.00	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$32.00	\$22,400.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00
Staging/Misc	Recc	NO	70	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	71	ZZCBBEL01	SEEDING (SPECIAL) - NATIVE PRAIRIE GRASSLAND	ACRE	3.60	\$4,500.00	\$16,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$10,440.00	\$4,100.00	\$14,760.00	\$2,935.00	\$10,566.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	72	ZZCBBEL02	SEEDING (SPECIAL) - WET-MESIC PRAIRIE GRASS MIX	ACRE	4.29	\$4,500.00	\$19,305.00	\$10,000.00	\$42,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$13,728.00	\$4,400.00	\$18,876.00	\$3,235.00	\$13,878.15
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	73	ZZCBBEL03	INTERSEEDING (SPECIAL) - NATIVE PRAIRIE GRASSLAND	ACRE	3.60	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,335.00	\$8,406.00
Landscape	CBBEL	NO	74	ZZCBBEL04	INTERSEEDING (SPECIAL) - WET-MESIC PRAIRIE GRASS MIX	ACRE	4.29	\$2,500.00	\$10,725.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,870.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,870.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,722.00	\$2,035.00	\$8,730.15
Earthwork	CBBEL	NO	75	ZZCBBEL05	DAM REMOVAL (LOCATION NO 1)	EACH	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Earthwork	CBBEL	NO	76	ZZCBBEL06	DAM REMOVAL (LOCATION NO 2)	EACH	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Staging/Misc	CBBEL	NO	77	ZZCBBEL07	COFFERDAMS (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$352,500.00	\$352,500.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
Staging/Misc	CBBEL	NO	78	ZZCBBEL08	BYPASS PUMPING	L SUM	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$1,430,245.00	\$1,430,245.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00
Erosion	CBBEL	NO	79	ZZCBBEL09	GABIONS	CU YD	295	\$99.00	\$29,205.00	\$120.00	\$35,400.00	\$350.00	\$103,250.00	\$310.00	\$91,450.00	\$450.00	\$132,750.00
Staging/Misc	CBBEL	NO	80	ZZCBBEL10	MAINTENANCE AND MONITORING	YEAR	4	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$28,175.00	\$112,700.00	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00	\$19,125.00	\$76,500.00

